
_________________________________________

Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad
भारतीय �ौ�यो�गक� स�ंथान पाल�काड

Nurturing Minds For a Better World

Pre-bid Meeting (ONLINE Mode) held on 09-10-2023 at 1430 hours
Tender No.: TENDER/2023-24/110 dated 03-10-2023

QUERIES AND CLARIFICATIONS

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF HIGH PERFORMANCE
COMPUTING FACILITY

The Committee comprising of the following participated in the Online Meeting held on
09-10-2023 at 1430 hours:

1. Dr. Vishwas V, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics
2. Dr. Padmesh A, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry
3. Dr. Arvind Ajoy, Associate Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering
4. Dr. Sandeep Chandran, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering
5. Dr. Narayanan C Krishnan, Associate Professor, Department of Data Science
6. Shri K.V. Biju, Technical Officer
7. Shri Shanmugam V, Asst. Registrar (F&A)
8. Ms. Thasnin Harish C M, Assistant Registrar (Stores and Purchase)

The following members from the Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC)
participated in the meeting as special invitees.

1. Mr. Shailesh Andhare
2. Mr. Chitranjan Singh
3. Mr. Prasad Wadlakondawar

The following member of the Committee could not participate in the Meeting due to
pre-occupation:

1. Dr. Piyush P Kurur, Associate Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering

Table-A indicates the Authorized Representatives of the firms participated in the Pre-bid Meeting.

Table-A

S. No. Name of the Firm Name of the Authorized Representative(s)

1. M/s. Hewlett Packard Enterprise
India Pvt Ltd, Kerala.

1. Mr. Venugopal K G
Email: venugopal.k-g@hpe.com
Mobile No:- +91-9446546283

2. Mr. Bibhu Dash

3. Mr. Rohit Sharma
2. M/s. StarOne IT Solutions

India Pvt. Ltd,
Thiruvananthapuram

Mr. Thomas P. Ipe
Email:- charles.eapen@staroneit.com
Mobile No:- +91 974 639 3886

mailto:venugopal.k-g@hpe.com
mailto:charles.eapen@staroneit.com


_________________________________________

Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad
भारतीय �ौ�यो�गक� स�ंथान पाल�काड

Nurturing Minds For a Better World

3. M/s. SS Information System
Pvt. Ltd., Chennai.

1. Ms. Ramya Kesavan
Email: ramya@ssinformation.in
Mobile No:- +91-9345944182

2. Mr. Mangalapandi P
Email: mangalapandi@ssinformation.in

3. Mr. Natarajan Rajkumar

4. M/s. Schneider Electric,
Haryana.

Mr. Rajib Sonar
Email: Rajib.Sonar@se.com
Mobile: +91-9007037351

5. M/s. Dhananjay Industrial
Engineer Private Limited,
Mumbai

Mr. Keyur Shah
Email: keyur@wqindia.com
Mobile: +91-7588403479

6. M/s. Comtech Systems Mr. Abhijith B
Email: abhijith.b@comtechsystems.in

7. M/s. Netweb Technologies
India Ltd

Mr. Sukant Pradhan
Email: sukant.pradhan@netwebindia.com

8. M/s. Vertiv Energy Private
Limited, Telangana

Mr. Manish Modi
Email: Manishkumar.Modi@vertiv.com
Mobile: +91 7304480797

9. M/s. Technoline Systems and
Services,

1. Ms. Limina Joshy
2. Mr. Nikhil Madassery

10. M/s. Micropoint Computers
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

1. Ms. Riddhi Baing
Email: riddhi.baing@mpcl.in

2. Mr. Umesh Godse
Email: umesh@mpcl.in

3. Mr. Amul
Email: amul@mpcl.in

4. Mr. Ajay
Email: ajay@mpcl.in

11. M/s. Locuz Enterprise
Solutions Ltd

1. Mr. Kandaswamy C
Email: kandaswamy.c@locuz.com

2. Mr. Anantha Padmanabhan R
Email: Anantha.Padmanabhan@locuz.com

mailto:ramya@ssinformation.in
mailto:mangalapandi@ssinformation.in
mailto:Rajib.Sonar@se.com
mailto:keyur@wqindia.com
mailto:abhijith.b@comtechsystems.in
mailto:sukant.pradhan@netwebindia.com
mailto:Manishkumar.Modi@vertiv.com
mailto:riddhi.baing@mpcl.in
mailto:umesh@mpcl.in
mailto:amul@mpcl.in
mailto:ajay@mpcl.in
mailto:kandaswamy.c@locuz.com
mailto:Anantha.Padmanabhan@locuz.com


_________________________________________

Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad
भारतीय �ौ�यो�गक� स�ंथान पाल�काड

Nurturing Minds For a Better World

The queries and clarification raised by prospective bidders during the pre-bid meeting will be
addressed shortly.

All other Terms and Conditions of the Tender remains unchanged.

REGISTRAR

IIT PALAKKAD


		2023-11-01T15:58:43+0530


		2023-11-01T15:58:43+0530


		2023-11-01T15:58:43+0530




